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Resolution amending Resolution No. 197, effective April 9, 2015, entitled:  Resolution providing for an
Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative expenses,
maintenance, purchase of equipment; and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities; and for
administrative/operational costs, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood
facilities of various departmental programs/projects for the benefit of the residents of the City of Pittsburgh, at a
cost not to exceed $940,000.00; : so as to reprogram funds within City Council from: “Hilltop Alliance (for
Beltzhoover Civic Association” (-$2,500.00) and “South Side Sabers - Youth Football” (-$2,500.00); and
transfer these funds to “Hilltop Alliance (+$2,500.00) and “Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment
Group” (+$2,500.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 197, effective April 9, 2015, which presently reads as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter
into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with the following various
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community organizations for operational/administrative expenses; maintenance, and/or rehabilitation of
neighborhood facilities; and for administrative/operational costs, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or
rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities of various departmental programs/projects for the benefit of residents
of the City of Pittsburgh, at a cost not to exceed $940,000, chargeable to and payable from the 2014
Community Development Block Grant Program and the listed code accounts in the City Council.

SEE ATTACHMENT

City Council 940,000.00      940,000.00

Angels Place 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123096140.58101.00

Arts for Autism Foundation of
Pittsburgh/Joey Travolta Film Workshop

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130050140.58101.00

Beechview Manor 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123239140.58101.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters 5,500.00 5,500.00

0121313140.58101.00

Bloomfield Development Corporation 10,000.00 10,000.00

0123316140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00

 0121132140.58101.00

Brashear Association 6,750.00 6,750.00

 0129755140.58101.00

Brashear Association (for Arlington Food
Bank)

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130060140.58101.00

Brighton Heights Senior Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130043140.58101.00

Brookline Christian Food Pantry 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123130140.58101.00

Carnegie Library-Woods Run Branch 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123066140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 15,000.00 15,000.00

0123317140.58101.00

  Catholic Youth Assoc. of Pgh. Inc.   5,000.00   5,000.00

0121323140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  7,500.00  7,500.00

0128990140.58101.00

Center for Victims/Pittsburgh Mediation 7,500.00 7,500.00

0129972140.58101.00

Center that CARES 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123010140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123145140.58101.00

Children’s Museum of Pittsburgh 4,000.00 4,000.00

0123101140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,500.00 5,500.00

0123179140.58101.00

DePaul School 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130061140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121330140.58101.00

East End Cooperative Ministry 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129761140.58101.00

Eastside Neighborhood Employment Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121156140.58101.00

 Elizabeth Seton Center  5,000.00 5,000.00

0121365140.58101.00

Elliott West End Athletic Association 7,000.00 7,000.00

 0129763140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community  5,500.00 5,500.00

0123304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 3,000.00 3,000.00

0121401140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank  122,500.00  122,500.00

0167146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130064140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 10,500.00 10,500.00

0129131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129849140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance 7,000.00 +2,500.00 9,500.00

 0130032140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Allentown CDC) 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130065140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Beltzhoover Civic
Association)

2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0130066140.58101.00

Jewish Association on Aging 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123191140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Service -
Refugee Services

7,000.00 7,000.00

0130025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center -
Career Development

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center - Food
Pantry

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129954140.58101.00

 Lawrenceville Corporation  10,000.00  10,000.00

0123332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 10,000.00 10,000.00

0129855140.58101.00

Lincoln Place Presbyterian Church 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123377140.58101.00

Linden School PTO 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130094140.58101.00

 Lynn Williams Apartments  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123032140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center (FACE)

10,000.00 10,000.00

 0129118140.58101.00

Minority & Women Education Labor
Agency (MWELA)

20,000.00 20,000.00

0167350140.58101.00

Mt. Washington CDC 4,750.00 4,750.00

0129780140.58101.00

Neighborhood Learning Alliance (formerly
Wireless Neighborhoods)

29,000.00 29,000.00

0130007140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on Wheels

1,500.00 1,500.00

0130052140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,000.00 2,000.00

0130053140.58101.00

Northside Youth Athletic Association 7,500.00 7,500.00

0130035140.58101.00

  Northside Community Development
Fund /Northside Chronicle

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0123270140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference -
Allegheny City Sanitary Fair

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0130086140.58101.00

   Northside Leadership Conference - NS
Rox Youth Music

    2,500.00
2,500.00

0130087140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Sheptytsky Arms

  3,000.00   3,000.00

0130088140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference-West
Commons Tenant Council

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0130089140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Northside Senior Program

  5,000.00 5,000.00

0130090140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 7,000.00 7,000.00

0123124140.58101.00

 Oakland Planning and Development Corp.  7,500.00 7,500.00

0121379140.58101.00

PA Connecting Communities 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123382140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 4,500.00 4,500.00

0123151140.58101.00

Persad Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 16,000.00 16,000.00

0129655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129787140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group 0.00 +2,500.00 2,500.00

0125677140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Services - Hunger 110,000.00 110,000.00

0121390140.58101.00

 Pittsburgh Community Services - Safety  35,000.00  35,000.00

0121391140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Musical Theater 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123309140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123243140.58101.00

  Pittsburgh Project   6,000.00   6,000.00

0123198140.58101.00

POISE Foundation 75,000.00 75,000.00

0123279140.58101.00

POISE Foundation - Aquaponics Northview
Heights

5,000.00 5,000.00

0130093140.58101.00

 Polish Hill Civic Association of Pgh.  10,000.00 10,000.00

0125010140.58101.00

  Prevention Point Pittsburgh   2,500.00 2,500.00

0123289140.58101.00

Prime Stage Theatre 7,000.00 7,000.00

0130015140.58101.00

Providence Connections 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129974140.58101.00

Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 8,500.00 8,500.00

0123307140.58101.00

Riverview Apartments 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121397140.58101.00

Riverview Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123054140.58101.00

Saint Ambrose Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129909140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 3,000.00 3,000.00

0129910140.58101.00

Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000.00 4,000.00

0121272140.58101.00

 Saint John Vianney Parish  3,000.00  3,000.00

0123262140.58101.00

    Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

    10,000.00     10,000.00

0130067140.58101.00

 Saint Michaels Food Bank  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123264140.58101.00

 Saint Paul’s Benevolent Education &
Missionary Institute

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0123200140.58101.00

Schenley Heights Community Development
Program

7,500.00 7,500.00

0129852140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 8,500.00 8,500.00

0129791140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 6,000.00 6,000.00

0130046140.58101.00

 South Side Community Council  3,000.00 3,000.00

0129137140.58101.00

 South Side Sabers - Youth Football  2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0123194140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood Association 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123291140.58101.00

Spring Hill Civic League 6,000.00 6,000.00

0121267140.58101.00

Squirrel Hill Health Center 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123265140.58101.00

Steel City Boxing 4,000.00 4,000.00

0129982140.58101.00

 Strong Women Strong Girls  2,500.00  2,500.00

0123266140.58101.00

   The Penn State Center - Pittsburgh    10,000.00    10,000.00

0130069140.58101.00

 Tree of Hope  3,000.00  3,000.00

0129866140.58101.00

 Troy Hill Citizens, Inc.  3,000.00  3,000.00

0121179140.58101.00

 UJAMAA Collective  2,500.00  2,500.00

0130070140.58101.00

Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123298140.58101.00

Vietnam Veterans Leadership 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121292140.58101.00

West Park Court 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130092140.58101.00

Western PA Conservancy 10,000.00 10,000.00

0126002140.58101.00  Western PA School
for the Blind

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 5,500.00 5,500.00

0125046140.58101.00

YMCA of Greater PGH - Hazelwood Seeds
to Soup

4,000.00 4,000.00

0130021140.58101.00

Young Men and Women’s Hebrew
Association - JCC

5,000.00 5,000.00

0123128140.58101.00

  Youth Places - Hurricanes Youth Athletic
Association

  10,000.00   10,000.00

0130071140.58101.00

Youth Places - REAM 20,000.00 20,000.00

0130072140.58101.00

Zionist Organizations of America 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123388140.58101.00
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Angels Place 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123096140.58101.00

Arts for Autism Foundation of
Pittsburgh/Joey Travolta Film Workshop

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130050140.58101.00

Beechview Manor 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123239140.58101.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters 5,500.00 5,500.00

0121313140.58101.00

Bloomfield Development Corporation 10,000.00 10,000.00

0123316140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00

 0121132140.58101.00

Brashear Association 6,750.00 6,750.00

 0129755140.58101.00

Brashear Association (for Arlington Food
Bank)

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130060140.58101.00

Brighton Heights Senior Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130043140.58101.00

Brookline Christian Food Pantry 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123130140.58101.00

Carnegie Library-Woods Run Branch 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123066140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 15,000.00 15,000.00

0123317140.58101.00

  Catholic Youth Assoc. of Pgh. Inc.   5,000.00   5,000.00

0121323140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  7,500.00  7,500.00

0128990140.58101.00

Center for Victims/Pittsburgh Mediation 7,500.00 7,500.00

0129972140.58101.00

Center that CARES 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123010140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123145140.58101.00

Children’s Museum of Pittsburgh 4,000.00 4,000.00

0123101140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,500.00 5,500.00

0123179140.58101.00

DePaul School 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130061140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121330140.58101.00

East End Cooperative Ministry 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129761140.58101.00

Eastside Neighborhood Employment Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121156140.58101.00

 Elizabeth Seton Center  5,000.00 5,000.00

0121365140.58101.00

Elliott West End Athletic Association 7,000.00 7,000.00

 0129763140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community  5,500.00 5,500.00

0123304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 3,000.00 3,000.00

0121401140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank  122,500.00  122,500.00

0167146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130064140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 10,500.00 10,500.00

0129131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129849140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance 7,000.00 +2,500.00 9,500.00

 0130032140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Allentown CDC) 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130065140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Beltzhoover Civic
Association)

2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0130066140.58101.00

Jewish Association on Aging 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123191140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Service -
Refugee Services

7,000.00 7,000.00

0130025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center -
Career Development

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center - Food
Pantry

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129954140.58101.00

 Lawrenceville Corporation  10,000.00  10,000.00

0123332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 10,000.00 10,000.00

0129855140.58101.00

Lincoln Place Presbyterian Church 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123377140.58101.00

Linden School PTO 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130094140.58101.00

 Lynn Williams Apartments  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123032140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center (FACE)

10,000.00 10,000.00

 0129118140.58101.00

Minority & Women Education Labor
Agency (MWELA)

20,000.00 20,000.00

0167350140.58101.00

Mt. Washington CDC 4,750.00 4,750.00

0129780140.58101.00

Neighborhood Learning Alliance (formerly
Wireless Neighborhoods)

29,000.00 29,000.00

0130007140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on Wheels

1,500.00 1,500.00

0130052140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,000.00 2,000.00

0130053140.58101.00

Northside Youth Athletic Association 7,500.00 7,500.00

0130035140.58101.00

  Northside Community Development
Fund /Northside Chronicle

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0123270140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference -
Allegheny City Sanitary Fair

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0130086140.58101.00

   Northside Leadership Conference - NS
Rox Youth Music

    2,500.00
2,500.00

0130087140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Sheptytsky Arms

  3,000.00   3,000.00

0130088140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference-West
Commons Tenant Council

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0130089140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Northside Senior Program

  5,000.00 5,000.00

0130090140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 7,000.00 7,000.00

0123124140.58101.00

 Oakland Planning and Development Corp.  7,500.00 7,500.00

0121379140.58101.00

PA Connecting Communities 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123382140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 4,500.00 4,500.00

0123151140.58101.00

Persad Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 16,000.00 16,000.00

0129655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129787140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group 0.00 +2,500.00 2,500.00

0125677140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Services - Hunger 110,000.00 110,000.00

0121390140.58101.00

 Pittsburgh Community Services - Safety  35,000.00  35,000.00

0121391140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Musical Theater 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123309140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123243140.58101.00

  Pittsburgh Project   6,000.00   6,000.00

0123198140.58101.00

POISE Foundation 75,000.00 75,000.00

0123279140.58101.00

POISE Foundation - Aquaponics Northview
Heights

5,000.00 5,000.00

0130093140.58101.00

 Polish Hill Civic Association of Pgh.  10,000.00 10,000.00

0125010140.58101.00

  Prevention Point Pittsburgh   2,500.00 2,500.00

0123289140.58101.00

Prime Stage Theatre 7,000.00 7,000.00

0130015140.58101.00

Providence Connections 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129974140.58101.00

Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 8,500.00 8,500.00

0123307140.58101.00

Riverview Apartments 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121397140.58101.00

Riverview Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123054140.58101.00

Saint Ambrose Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129909140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 3,000.00 3,000.00

0129910140.58101.00

Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000.00 4,000.00

0121272140.58101.00

 Saint John Vianney Parish  3,000.00  3,000.00

0123262140.58101.00

    Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

    10,000.00     10,000.00

0130067140.58101.00

 Saint Michaels Food Bank  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123264140.58101.00

 Saint Paul’s Benevolent Education &
Missionary Institute

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0123200140.58101.00

Schenley Heights Community Development
Program

7,500.00 7,500.00

0129852140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 8,500.00 8,500.00

0129791140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 6,000.00 6,000.00

0130046140.58101.00

 South Side Community Council  3,000.00 3,000.00

0129137140.58101.00

 South Side Sabers - Youth Football  2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0123194140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood Association 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123291140.58101.00

Spring Hill Civic League 6,000.00 6,000.00

0121267140.58101.00

Squirrel Hill Health Center 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123265140.58101.00

Steel City Boxing 4,000.00 4,000.00

0129982140.58101.00

 Strong Women Strong Girls  2,500.00  2,500.00

0123266140.58101.00

   The Penn State Center - Pittsburgh    10,000.00    10,000.00

0130069140.58101.00

 Tree of Hope  3,000.00  3,000.00

0129866140.58101.00

 Troy Hill Citizens, Inc.  3,000.00  3,000.00

0121179140.58101.00

 UJAMAA Collective  2,500.00  2,500.00

0130070140.58101.00

Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123298140.58101.00

Vietnam Veterans Leadership 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121292140.58101.00

West Park Court 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130092140.58101.00

Western PA Conservancy 10,000.00 10,000.00

0126002140.58101.00  Western PA School
for the Blind

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 5,500.00 5,500.00

0125046140.58101.00

YMCA of Greater PGH - Hazelwood Seeds
to Soup

4,000.00 4,000.00

0130021140.58101.00

Young Men and Women’s Hebrew
Association - JCC

5,000.00 5,000.00

0123128140.58101.00

  Youth Places - Hurricanes Youth Athletic
Association

  10,000.00   10,000.00

0130071140.58101.00

Youth Places - REAM 20,000.00 20,000.00

0130072140.58101.00

Zionist Organizations of America 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123388140.58101.00
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0123304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 3,000.00 3,000.00

0121401140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank  122,500.00  122,500.00

0167146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130064140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 10,500.00 10,500.00

0129131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129849140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance 7,000.00 +2,500.00 9,500.00

 0130032140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Allentown CDC) 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130065140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Beltzhoover Civic
Association)

2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0130066140.58101.00

Jewish Association on Aging 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123191140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Service -
Refugee Services

7,000.00 7,000.00

0130025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center -
Career Development

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center - Food
Pantry

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129954140.58101.00

 Lawrenceville Corporation  10,000.00  10,000.00

0123332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 10,000.00 10,000.00

0129855140.58101.00

Lincoln Place Presbyterian Church 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123377140.58101.00

Linden School PTO 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130094140.58101.00

 Lynn Williams Apartments  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123032140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center (FACE)

10,000.00 10,000.00

 0129118140.58101.00

Minority & Women Education Labor
Agency (MWELA)

20,000.00 20,000.00

0167350140.58101.00

Mt. Washington CDC 4,750.00 4,750.00

0129780140.58101.00

Neighborhood Learning Alliance (formerly
Wireless Neighborhoods)

29,000.00 29,000.00

0130007140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on Wheels

1,500.00 1,500.00

0130052140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,000.00 2,000.00

0130053140.58101.00

Northside Youth Athletic Association 7,500.00 7,500.00

0130035140.58101.00

  Northside Community Development
Fund /Northside Chronicle

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0123270140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference -
Allegheny City Sanitary Fair

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0130086140.58101.00

   Northside Leadership Conference - NS
Rox Youth Music

    2,500.00
2,500.00

0130087140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Sheptytsky Arms

  3,000.00   3,000.00

0130088140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference-West
Commons Tenant Council

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0130089140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Northside Senior Program

  5,000.00 5,000.00

0130090140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 7,000.00 7,000.00

0123124140.58101.00

 Oakland Planning and Development Corp.  7,500.00 7,500.00

0121379140.58101.00

PA Connecting Communities 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123382140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 4,500.00 4,500.00

0123151140.58101.00

Persad Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 16,000.00 16,000.00

0129655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129787140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group 0.00 +2,500.00 2,500.00

0125677140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Services - Hunger 110,000.00 110,000.00

0121390140.58101.00

 Pittsburgh Community Services - Safety  35,000.00  35,000.00

0121391140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Musical Theater 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123309140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123243140.58101.00

  Pittsburgh Project   6,000.00   6,000.00

0123198140.58101.00

POISE Foundation 75,000.00 75,000.00

0123279140.58101.00

POISE Foundation - Aquaponics Northview
Heights

5,000.00 5,000.00

0130093140.58101.00

 Polish Hill Civic Association of Pgh.  10,000.00 10,000.00

0125010140.58101.00

  Prevention Point Pittsburgh   2,500.00 2,500.00

0123289140.58101.00

Prime Stage Theatre 7,000.00 7,000.00

0130015140.58101.00

Providence Connections 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129974140.58101.00

Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 8,500.00 8,500.00

0123307140.58101.00

Riverview Apartments 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121397140.58101.00

Riverview Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123054140.58101.00

Saint Ambrose Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129909140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 3,000.00 3,000.00

0129910140.58101.00

Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000.00 4,000.00

0121272140.58101.00

 Saint John Vianney Parish  3,000.00  3,000.00

0123262140.58101.00

    Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

    10,000.00     10,000.00

0130067140.58101.00

 Saint Michaels Food Bank  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123264140.58101.00

 Saint Paul’s Benevolent Education &
Missionary Institute

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0123200140.58101.00

Schenley Heights Community Development
Program

7,500.00 7,500.00

0129852140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 8,500.00 8,500.00

0129791140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 6,000.00 6,000.00

0130046140.58101.00

 South Side Community Council  3,000.00 3,000.00

0129137140.58101.00

 South Side Sabers - Youth Football  2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0123194140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood Association 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123291140.58101.00

Spring Hill Civic League 6,000.00 6,000.00

0121267140.58101.00

Squirrel Hill Health Center 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123265140.58101.00

Steel City Boxing 4,000.00 4,000.00

0129982140.58101.00

 Strong Women Strong Girls  2,500.00  2,500.00

0123266140.58101.00

   The Penn State Center - Pittsburgh    10,000.00    10,000.00

0130069140.58101.00

 Tree of Hope  3,000.00  3,000.00

0129866140.58101.00

 Troy Hill Citizens, Inc.  3,000.00  3,000.00

0121179140.58101.00

 UJAMAA Collective  2,500.00  2,500.00

0130070140.58101.00

Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123298140.58101.00

Vietnam Veterans Leadership 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121292140.58101.00

West Park Court 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130092140.58101.00

Western PA Conservancy 10,000.00 10,000.00

0126002140.58101.00  Western PA School
for the Blind

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 5,500.00 5,500.00

0125046140.58101.00

YMCA of Greater PGH - Hazelwood Seeds
to Soup

4,000.00 4,000.00

0130021140.58101.00

Young Men and Women’s Hebrew
Association - JCC

5,000.00 5,000.00

0123128140.58101.00

  Youth Places - Hurricanes Youth Athletic
Association

  10,000.00   10,000.00

0130071140.58101.00

Youth Places - REAM 20,000.00 20,000.00

0130072140.58101.00

Zionist Organizations of America 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123388140.58101.00
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Angels Place 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123096140.58101.00

Arts for Autism Foundation of
Pittsburgh/Joey Travolta Film Workshop

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130050140.58101.00

Beechview Manor 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123239140.58101.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters 5,500.00 5,500.00

0121313140.58101.00

Bloomfield Development Corporation 10,000.00 10,000.00

0123316140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00

 0121132140.58101.00

Brashear Association 6,750.00 6,750.00

 0129755140.58101.00

Brashear Association (for Arlington Food
Bank)

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130060140.58101.00

Brighton Heights Senior Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130043140.58101.00

Brookline Christian Food Pantry 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123130140.58101.00

Carnegie Library-Woods Run Branch 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123066140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 15,000.00 15,000.00

0123317140.58101.00

  Catholic Youth Assoc. of Pgh. Inc.   5,000.00   5,000.00

0121323140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  7,500.00  7,500.00

0128990140.58101.00

Center for Victims/Pittsburgh Mediation 7,500.00 7,500.00

0129972140.58101.00

Center that CARES 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123010140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123145140.58101.00

Children’s Museum of Pittsburgh 4,000.00 4,000.00

0123101140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,500.00 5,500.00

0123179140.58101.00

DePaul School 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130061140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121330140.58101.00

East End Cooperative Ministry 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129761140.58101.00

Eastside Neighborhood Employment Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121156140.58101.00

 Elizabeth Seton Center  5,000.00 5,000.00

0121365140.58101.00

Elliott West End Athletic Association 7,000.00 7,000.00

 0129763140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community  5,500.00 5,500.00

0123304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 3,000.00 3,000.00

0121401140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank  122,500.00  122,500.00

0167146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130064140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 10,500.00 10,500.00

0129131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129849140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance 7,000.00 +2,500.00 9,500.00

 0130032140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Allentown CDC) 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130065140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Beltzhoover Civic
Association)

2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0130066140.58101.00

Jewish Association on Aging 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123191140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Service -
Refugee Services

7,000.00 7,000.00

0130025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center -
Career Development

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center - Food
Pantry

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129954140.58101.00

 Lawrenceville Corporation  10,000.00  10,000.00

0123332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 10,000.00 10,000.00

0129855140.58101.00

Lincoln Place Presbyterian Church 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123377140.58101.00

Linden School PTO 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130094140.58101.00

 Lynn Williams Apartments  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123032140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center (FACE)

10,000.00 10,000.00

 0129118140.58101.00

Minority & Women Education Labor
Agency (MWELA)

20,000.00 20,000.00

0167350140.58101.00

Mt. Washington CDC 4,750.00 4,750.00

0129780140.58101.00

Neighborhood Learning Alliance (formerly
Wireless Neighborhoods)

29,000.00 29,000.00

0130007140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on Wheels

1,500.00 1,500.00

0130052140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,000.00 2,000.00

0130053140.58101.00

Northside Youth Athletic Association 7,500.00 7,500.00

0130035140.58101.00

  Northside Community Development
Fund /Northside Chronicle

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0123270140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference -
Allegheny City Sanitary Fair

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0130086140.58101.00

   Northside Leadership Conference - NS
Rox Youth Music

    2,500.00
2,500.00

0130087140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Sheptytsky Arms

  3,000.00   3,000.00

0130088140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference-West
Commons Tenant Council

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0130089140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Northside Senior Program

  5,000.00 5,000.00

0130090140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 7,000.00 7,000.00

0123124140.58101.00

 Oakland Planning and Development Corp.  7,500.00 7,500.00

0121379140.58101.00

PA Connecting Communities 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123382140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 4,500.00 4,500.00

0123151140.58101.00

Persad Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 16,000.00 16,000.00

0129655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129787140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group 0.00 +2,500.00 2,500.00

0125677140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Services - Hunger 110,000.00 110,000.00

0121390140.58101.00

 Pittsburgh Community Services - Safety  35,000.00  35,000.00

0121391140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Musical Theater 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123309140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123243140.58101.00

  Pittsburgh Project   6,000.00   6,000.00

0123198140.58101.00

POISE Foundation 75,000.00 75,000.00

0123279140.58101.00

POISE Foundation - Aquaponics Northview
Heights

5,000.00 5,000.00

0130093140.58101.00

 Polish Hill Civic Association of Pgh.  10,000.00 10,000.00

0125010140.58101.00

  Prevention Point Pittsburgh   2,500.00 2,500.00

0123289140.58101.00

Prime Stage Theatre 7,000.00 7,000.00

0130015140.58101.00

Providence Connections 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129974140.58101.00

Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 8,500.00 8,500.00

0123307140.58101.00

Riverview Apartments 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121397140.58101.00

Riverview Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123054140.58101.00

Saint Ambrose Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129909140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 3,000.00 3,000.00

0129910140.58101.00

Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000.00 4,000.00

0121272140.58101.00

 Saint John Vianney Parish  3,000.00  3,000.00

0123262140.58101.00

    Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

    10,000.00     10,000.00

0130067140.58101.00

 Saint Michaels Food Bank  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123264140.58101.00

 Saint Paul’s Benevolent Education &
Missionary Institute

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0123200140.58101.00

Schenley Heights Community Development
Program

7,500.00 7,500.00

0129852140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 8,500.00 8,500.00

0129791140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 6,000.00 6,000.00

0130046140.58101.00

 South Side Community Council  3,000.00 3,000.00

0129137140.58101.00

 South Side Sabers - Youth Football  2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0123194140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood Association 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123291140.58101.00

Spring Hill Civic League 6,000.00 6,000.00

0121267140.58101.00

Squirrel Hill Health Center 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123265140.58101.00

Steel City Boxing 4,000.00 4,000.00

0129982140.58101.00

 Strong Women Strong Girls  2,500.00  2,500.00

0123266140.58101.00

   The Penn State Center - Pittsburgh    10,000.00    10,000.00

0130069140.58101.00

 Tree of Hope  3,000.00  3,000.00

0129866140.58101.00

 Troy Hill Citizens, Inc.  3,000.00  3,000.00

0121179140.58101.00

 UJAMAA Collective  2,500.00  2,500.00

0130070140.58101.00

Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123298140.58101.00

Vietnam Veterans Leadership 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121292140.58101.00

West Park Court 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130092140.58101.00

Western PA Conservancy 10,000.00 10,000.00

0126002140.58101.00  Western PA School
for the Blind

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 5,500.00 5,500.00

0125046140.58101.00

YMCA of Greater PGH - Hazelwood Seeds
to Soup

4,000.00 4,000.00

0130021140.58101.00

Young Men and Women’s Hebrew
Association - JCC

5,000.00 5,000.00

0123128140.58101.00

  Youth Places - Hurricanes Youth Athletic
Association

  10,000.00   10,000.00

0130071140.58101.00

Youth Places - REAM 20,000.00 20,000.00

0130072140.58101.00

Zionist Organizations of America 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123388140.58101.00
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Angels Place 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123096140.58101.00

Arts for Autism Foundation of
Pittsburgh/Joey Travolta Film Workshop

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130050140.58101.00

Beechview Manor 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123239140.58101.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters 5,500.00 5,500.00

0121313140.58101.00

Bloomfield Development Corporation 10,000.00 10,000.00

0123316140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00

 0121132140.58101.00

Brashear Association 6,750.00 6,750.00

 0129755140.58101.00

Brashear Association (for Arlington Food
Bank)

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130060140.58101.00

Brighton Heights Senior Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130043140.58101.00

Brookline Christian Food Pantry 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123130140.58101.00

Carnegie Library-Woods Run Branch 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123066140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 15,000.00 15,000.00

0123317140.58101.00

  Catholic Youth Assoc. of Pgh. Inc.   5,000.00   5,000.00

0121323140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  7,500.00  7,500.00

0128990140.58101.00

Center for Victims/Pittsburgh Mediation 7,500.00 7,500.00

0129972140.58101.00

Center that CARES 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123010140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123145140.58101.00

Children’s Museum of Pittsburgh 4,000.00 4,000.00

0123101140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,500.00 5,500.00

0123179140.58101.00

DePaul School 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130061140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121330140.58101.00

East End Cooperative Ministry 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129761140.58101.00

Eastside Neighborhood Employment Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121156140.58101.00

 Elizabeth Seton Center  5,000.00 5,000.00

0121365140.58101.00

Elliott West End Athletic Association 7,000.00 7,000.00

 0129763140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community  5,500.00 5,500.00

0123304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 3,000.00 3,000.00

0121401140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank  122,500.00  122,500.00

0167146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130064140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 10,500.00 10,500.00

0129131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129849140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance 7,000.00 +2,500.00 9,500.00

 0130032140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Allentown CDC) 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130065140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Beltzhoover Civic
Association)

2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0130066140.58101.00

Jewish Association on Aging 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123191140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Service -
Refugee Services

7,000.00 7,000.00

0130025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center -
Career Development

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center - Food
Pantry

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129954140.58101.00

 Lawrenceville Corporation  10,000.00  10,000.00

0123332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 10,000.00 10,000.00

0129855140.58101.00

Lincoln Place Presbyterian Church 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123377140.58101.00

Linden School PTO 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130094140.58101.00

 Lynn Williams Apartments  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123032140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center (FACE)

10,000.00 10,000.00

 0129118140.58101.00

Minority & Women Education Labor
Agency (MWELA)

20,000.00 20,000.00

0167350140.58101.00

Mt. Washington CDC 4,750.00 4,750.00

0129780140.58101.00

Neighborhood Learning Alliance (formerly
Wireless Neighborhoods)

29,000.00 29,000.00

0130007140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on Wheels

1,500.00 1,500.00

0130052140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,000.00 2,000.00

0130053140.58101.00

Northside Youth Athletic Association 7,500.00 7,500.00

0130035140.58101.00

  Northside Community Development
Fund /Northside Chronicle

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0123270140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference -
Allegheny City Sanitary Fair

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0130086140.58101.00

   Northside Leadership Conference - NS
Rox Youth Music

    2,500.00
2,500.00

0130087140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Sheptytsky Arms

  3,000.00   3,000.00

0130088140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference-West
Commons Tenant Council

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0130089140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Northside Senior Program

  5,000.00 5,000.00

0130090140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 7,000.00 7,000.00

0123124140.58101.00

 Oakland Planning and Development Corp.  7,500.00 7,500.00

0121379140.58101.00

PA Connecting Communities 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123382140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 4,500.00 4,500.00

0123151140.58101.00

Persad Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 16,000.00 16,000.00

0129655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129787140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group 0.00 +2,500.00 2,500.00

0125677140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Services - Hunger 110,000.00 110,000.00

0121390140.58101.00

 Pittsburgh Community Services - Safety  35,000.00  35,000.00

0121391140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Musical Theater 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123309140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123243140.58101.00

  Pittsburgh Project   6,000.00   6,000.00

0123198140.58101.00

POISE Foundation 75,000.00 75,000.00

0123279140.58101.00

POISE Foundation - Aquaponics Northview
Heights

5,000.00 5,000.00

0130093140.58101.00

 Polish Hill Civic Association of Pgh.  10,000.00 10,000.00

0125010140.58101.00

  Prevention Point Pittsburgh   2,500.00 2,500.00

0123289140.58101.00

Prime Stage Theatre 7,000.00 7,000.00

0130015140.58101.00

Providence Connections 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129974140.58101.00

Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 8,500.00 8,500.00

0123307140.58101.00

Riverview Apartments 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121397140.58101.00

Riverview Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123054140.58101.00

Saint Ambrose Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129909140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 3,000.00 3,000.00

0129910140.58101.00

Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000.00 4,000.00

0121272140.58101.00

 Saint John Vianney Parish  3,000.00  3,000.00

0123262140.58101.00

    Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

    10,000.00     10,000.00

0130067140.58101.00

 Saint Michaels Food Bank  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123264140.58101.00

 Saint Paul’s Benevolent Education &
Missionary Institute

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0123200140.58101.00

Schenley Heights Community Development
Program

7,500.00 7,500.00

0129852140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 8,500.00 8,500.00

0129791140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 6,000.00 6,000.00

0130046140.58101.00

 South Side Community Council  3,000.00 3,000.00

0129137140.58101.00

 South Side Sabers - Youth Football  2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0123194140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood Association 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123291140.58101.00

Spring Hill Civic League 6,000.00 6,000.00

0121267140.58101.00

Squirrel Hill Health Center 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123265140.58101.00

Steel City Boxing 4,000.00 4,000.00

0129982140.58101.00

 Strong Women Strong Girls  2,500.00  2,500.00

0123266140.58101.00

   The Penn State Center - Pittsburgh    10,000.00    10,000.00

0130069140.58101.00

 Tree of Hope  3,000.00  3,000.00

0129866140.58101.00

 Troy Hill Citizens, Inc.  3,000.00  3,000.00

0121179140.58101.00

 UJAMAA Collective  2,500.00  2,500.00

0130070140.58101.00

Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123298140.58101.00

Vietnam Veterans Leadership 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121292140.58101.00

West Park Court 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130092140.58101.00

Western PA Conservancy 10,000.00 10,000.00

0126002140.58101.00  Western PA School
for the Blind

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 5,500.00 5,500.00

0125046140.58101.00

YMCA of Greater PGH - Hazelwood Seeds
to Soup

4,000.00 4,000.00

0130021140.58101.00

Young Men and Women’s Hebrew
Association - JCC

5,000.00 5,000.00

0123128140.58101.00

  Youth Places - Hurricanes Youth Athletic
Association

  10,000.00   10,000.00

0130071140.58101.00

Youth Places - REAM 20,000.00 20,000.00

0130072140.58101.00

Zionist Organizations of America 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123388140.58101.00
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Angels Place 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123096140.58101.00

Arts for Autism Foundation of
Pittsburgh/Joey Travolta Film Workshop

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130050140.58101.00

Beechview Manor 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123239140.58101.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters 5,500.00 5,500.00

0121313140.58101.00

Bloomfield Development Corporation 10,000.00 10,000.00

0123316140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00

 0121132140.58101.00

Brashear Association 6,750.00 6,750.00

 0129755140.58101.00

Brashear Association (for Arlington Food
Bank)

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130060140.58101.00

Brighton Heights Senior Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130043140.58101.00

Brookline Christian Food Pantry 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123130140.58101.00

Carnegie Library-Woods Run Branch 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123066140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 15,000.00 15,000.00

0123317140.58101.00

  Catholic Youth Assoc. of Pgh. Inc.   5,000.00   5,000.00

0121323140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  7,500.00  7,500.00

0128990140.58101.00

Center for Victims/Pittsburgh Mediation 7,500.00 7,500.00

0129972140.58101.00

Center that CARES 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123010140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123145140.58101.00

Children’s Museum of Pittsburgh 4,000.00 4,000.00

0123101140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,500.00 5,500.00

0123179140.58101.00

DePaul School 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130061140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121330140.58101.00

East End Cooperative Ministry 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129761140.58101.00

Eastside Neighborhood Employment Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121156140.58101.00

 Elizabeth Seton Center  5,000.00 5,000.00

0121365140.58101.00

Elliott West End Athletic Association 7,000.00 7,000.00

 0129763140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community  5,500.00 5,500.00

0123304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 3,000.00 3,000.00

0121401140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank  122,500.00  122,500.00

0167146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130064140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 10,500.00 10,500.00

0129131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129849140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance 7,000.00 +2,500.00 9,500.00

 0130032140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Allentown CDC) 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130065140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Beltzhoover Civic
Association)

2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0130066140.58101.00

Jewish Association on Aging 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123191140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Service -
Refugee Services

7,000.00 7,000.00

0130025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center -
Career Development

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center - Food
Pantry

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129954140.58101.00

 Lawrenceville Corporation  10,000.00  10,000.00

0123332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 10,000.00 10,000.00

0129855140.58101.00

Lincoln Place Presbyterian Church 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123377140.58101.00

Linden School PTO 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130094140.58101.00

 Lynn Williams Apartments  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123032140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center (FACE)

10,000.00 10,000.00

 0129118140.58101.00

Minority & Women Education Labor
Agency (MWELA)

20,000.00 20,000.00

0167350140.58101.00

Mt. Washington CDC 4,750.00 4,750.00

0129780140.58101.00

Neighborhood Learning Alliance (formerly
Wireless Neighborhoods)

29,000.00 29,000.00

0130007140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on Wheels

1,500.00 1,500.00

0130052140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,000.00 2,000.00

0130053140.58101.00

Northside Youth Athletic Association 7,500.00 7,500.00

0130035140.58101.00

  Northside Community Development
Fund /Northside Chronicle

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0123270140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference -
Allegheny City Sanitary Fair

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0130086140.58101.00

   Northside Leadership Conference - NS
Rox Youth Music

    2,500.00
2,500.00

0130087140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Sheptytsky Arms

  3,000.00   3,000.00

0130088140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference-West
Commons Tenant Council

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0130089140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Northside Senior Program

  5,000.00 5,000.00

0130090140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 7,000.00 7,000.00

0123124140.58101.00

 Oakland Planning and Development Corp.  7,500.00 7,500.00

0121379140.58101.00

PA Connecting Communities 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123382140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 4,500.00 4,500.00

0123151140.58101.00

Persad Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 16,000.00 16,000.00

0129655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129787140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group 0.00 +2,500.00 2,500.00

0125677140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Services - Hunger 110,000.00 110,000.00

0121390140.58101.00

 Pittsburgh Community Services - Safety  35,000.00  35,000.00

0121391140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Musical Theater 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123309140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123243140.58101.00

  Pittsburgh Project   6,000.00   6,000.00

0123198140.58101.00

POISE Foundation 75,000.00 75,000.00

0123279140.58101.00

POISE Foundation - Aquaponics Northview
Heights

5,000.00 5,000.00

0130093140.58101.00

 Polish Hill Civic Association of Pgh.  10,000.00 10,000.00

0125010140.58101.00

  Prevention Point Pittsburgh   2,500.00 2,500.00

0123289140.58101.00

Prime Stage Theatre 7,000.00 7,000.00

0130015140.58101.00

Providence Connections 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129974140.58101.00

Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 8,500.00 8,500.00

0123307140.58101.00

Riverview Apartments 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121397140.58101.00

Riverview Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123054140.58101.00

Saint Ambrose Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129909140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 3,000.00 3,000.00

0129910140.58101.00

Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000.00 4,000.00

0121272140.58101.00

 Saint John Vianney Parish  3,000.00  3,000.00

0123262140.58101.00

    Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

    10,000.00     10,000.00

0130067140.58101.00

 Saint Michaels Food Bank  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123264140.58101.00

 Saint Paul’s Benevolent Education &
Missionary Institute

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0123200140.58101.00

Schenley Heights Community Development
Program

7,500.00 7,500.00

0129852140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 8,500.00 8,500.00

0129791140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 6,000.00 6,000.00

0130046140.58101.00

 South Side Community Council  3,000.00 3,000.00

0129137140.58101.00

 South Side Sabers - Youth Football  2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0123194140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood Association 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123291140.58101.00

Spring Hill Civic League 6,000.00 6,000.00

0121267140.58101.00

Squirrel Hill Health Center 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123265140.58101.00

Steel City Boxing 4,000.00 4,000.00

0129982140.58101.00

 Strong Women Strong Girls  2,500.00  2,500.00

0123266140.58101.00

   The Penn State Center - Pittsburgh    10,000.00    10,000.00

0130069140.58101.00

 Tree of Hope  3,000.00  3,000.00

0129866140.58101.00

 Troy Hill Citizens, Inc.  3,000.00  3,000.00

0121179140.58101.00

 UJAMAA Collective  2,500.00  2,500.00

0130070140.58101.00

Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123298140.58101.00

Vietnam Veterans Leadership 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121292140.58101.00

West Park Court 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130092140.58101.00

Western PA Conservancy 10,000.00 10,000.00

0126002140.58101.00  Western PA School
for the Blind

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 5,500.00 5,500.00

0125046140.58101.00

YMCA of Greater PGH - Hazelwood Seeds
to Soup

4,000.00 4,000.00

0130021140.58101.00

Young Men and Women’s Hebrew
Association - JCC

5,000.00 5,000.00

0123128140.58101.00

  Youth Places - Hurricanes Youth Athletic
Association

  10,000.00   10,000.00

0130071140.58101.00

Youth Places - REAM 20,000.00 20,000.00

0130072140.58101.00

Zionist Organizations of America 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123388140.58101.00
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Angels Place 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123096140.58101.00

Arts for Autism Foundation of
Pittsburgh/Joey Travolta Film Workshop

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130050140.58101.00

Beechview Manor 5,000.00 5,000.00

0123239140.58101.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters 5,500.00 5,500.00

0121313140.58101.00

Bloomfield Development Corporation 10,000.00 10,000.00

0123316140.58101.00

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation 5,000.00 5,000.00

 0121132140.58101.00

Brashear Association 6,750.00 6,750.00

 0129755140.58101.00

Brashear Association (for Arlington Food
Bank)

2,500.00 2,500.00

0130060140.58101.00

Brighton Heights Senior Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130043140.58101.00

Brookline Christian Food Pantry 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123130140.58101.00

Carnegie Library-Woods Run Branch 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123066140.58101.00

Carrick Community Council 15,000.00 15,000.00

0123317140.58101.00

  Catholic Youth Assoc. of Pgh. Inc.   5,000.00   5,000.00

0121323140.58101.00

 Center for Victims  7,500.00  7,500.00

0128990140.58101.00

Center for Victims/Pittsburgh Mediation 7,500.00 7,500.00

0129972140.58101.00

Center that CARES 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123010140.58101.00

Central Baptist Church 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123145140.58101.00

Children’s Museum of Pittsburgh 4,000.00 4,000.00

0123101140.58101.00

Community Human Services 5,500.00 5,500.00

0123179140.58101.00

DePaul School 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130061140.58101.00

East Allegheny Community Council 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121330140.58101.00

East End Cooperative Ministry 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129761140.58101.00

Eastside Neighborhood Employment Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121156140.58101.00

 Elizabeth Seton Center  5,000.00 5,000.00

0121365140.58101.00

Elliott West End Athletic Association 7,000.00 7,000.00

 0129763140.58101.00

 Emmaus Community  5,500.00 5,500.00

0123304140.58101.00

Fineview Citizens Council 3,000.00 3,000.00

0121401140.58101.00

 Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank  122,500.00  122,500.00

0167146140.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh Literacy Council 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130064140.58101.00

Hazelwood Initiative 10,500.00 10,500.00

0129131140.58101.00

Hill District Consensus Group 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129849140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance 7,000.00 +2,500.00 9,500.00

 0130032140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Allentown CDC) 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130065140.58101.00

Hilltop Alliance (for Beltzhoover Civic
Association)

2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0130066140.58101.00

Jewish Association on Aging 7,500.00 7,500.00

0123191140.58101.00

Jewish Community Center 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121362140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Service -
Refugee Services

7,000.00 7,000.00

0130025140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center -
Career Development

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129757140.58101.00

Jewish Family and Children’s Center - Food
Pantry

10,000.00 10,000.00

0129954140.58101.00

 Lawrenceville Corporation  10,000.00  10,000.00

0123332140.58101.00

Lawrenceville United 10,000.00 10,000.00

0129855140.58101.00

Lincoln Place Presbyterian Church 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123377140.58101.00

Linden School PTO 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130094140.58101.00

 Lynn Williams Apartments  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123032140.58101.00

Macedonia Family and Community
Enrichment Center (FACE)

10,000.00 10,000.00

 0129118140.58101.00

Minority & Women Education Labor
Agency (MWELA)

20,000.00 20,000.00

0167350140.58101.00

Mt. Washington CDC 4,750.00 4,750.00

0129780140.58101.00

Neighborhood Learning Alliance (formerly
Wireless Neighborhoods)

29,000.00 29,000.00

0130007140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Brighton Heights Meals on Wheels

1,500.00 1,500.00

0130052140.58101.00

North Boroughs-Sewickley Meals on
Wheels/Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels

2,000.00 2,000.00

0130053140.58101.00

Northside Youth Athletic Association 7,500.00 7,500.00

0130035140.58101.00

  Northside Community Development
Fund /Northside Chronicle

  2,500.00   2,500.00

0123270140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference -
Allegheny City Sanitary Fair

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0130086140.58101.00

   Northside Leadership Conference - NS
Rox Youth Music

    2,500.00
2,500.00

0130087140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Sheptytsky Arms

  3,000.00   3,000.00

0130088140.58101.00

 Northside Leadership Conference-West
Commons Tenant Council

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0130089140.58101.00

  Northside Leadership Conference -
Northside Senior Program

  5,000.00 5,000.00

0130090140.58101.00

Oakland Business Improvement District 7,000.00 7,000.00

0123124140.58101.00

 Oakland Planning and Development Corp.  7,500.00 7,500.00

0121379140.58101.00

PA Connecting Communities 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123382140.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resource Council 4,500.00 4,500.00

0123151140.58101.00

Persad Center 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121384140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 16,000.00 16,000.00

0129655140.58101.00

Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 5,000.00 5,000.00

0129787140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group 0.00 +2,500.00 2,500.00

0125677140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community Services - Hunger 110,000.00 110,000.00

0121390140.58101.00

 Pittsburgh Community Services - Safety  35,000.00  35,000.00

0121391140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Musical Theater 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123309140.58101.00

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123243140.58101.00

  Pittsburgh Project   6,000.00   6,000.00

0123198140.58101.00

POISE Foundation 75,000.00 75,000.00

0123279140.58101.00

POISE Foundation - Aquaponics Northview
Heights

5,000.00 5,000.00

0130093140.58101.00

 Polish Hill Civic Association of Pgh.  10,000.00 10,000.00

0125010140.58101.00

  Prevention Point Pittsburgh   2,500.00 2,500.00

0123289140.58101.00

Prime Stage Theatre 7,000.00 7,000.00

0130015140.58101.00

Providence Connections 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129974140.58101.00

Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh 8,500.00 8,500.00

0123307140.58101.00

Riverview Apartments 5,000.00 5,000.00

0121397140.58101.00

Riverview Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123054140.58101.00

Saint Ambrose Manor 2,500.00 2,500.00

0129909140.58101.00

Saint Andrew Lutheran Church 3,000.00 3,000.00

0129910140.58101.00

Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000.00 4,000.00

0121272140.58101.00

 Saint John Vianney Parish  3,000.00  3,000.00

0123262140.58101.00

    Saint Mark’s Evangelical
Lutheran/Brookline Meals on Wheels

    10,000.00     10,000.00

0130067140.58101.00

 Saint Michaels Food Bank  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123264140.58101.00

 Saint Paul’s Benevolent Education &
Missionary Institute

 3,000.00  3,000.00

0123200140.58101.00

Schenley Heights Community Development
Program

7,500.00 7,500.00

0129852140.58101.00

Shepherd Wellness Community 8,500.00 8,500.00

0129791140.58101.00

Sheraden United Methodist Kidz Club 6,000.00 6,000.00

0130046140.58101.00

 South Side Community Council  3,000.00 3,000.00

0129137140.58101.00

 South Side Sabers - Youth Football  2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00

0123194140.58101.00

Southside Slopes Neighborhood Association 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123291140.58101.00

Spring Hill Civic League 6,000.00 6,000.00

0121267140.58101.00

Squirrel Hill Health Center 3,000.00 3,000.00

0123265140.58101.00

Steel City Boxing 4,000.00 4,000.00

0129982140.58101.00

 Strong Women Strong Girls  2,500.00  2,500.00

0123266140.58101.00

   The Penn State Center - Pittsburgh    10,000.00    10,000.00

0130069140.58101.00

 Tree of Hope  3,000.00  3,000.00

0129866140.58101.00

 Troy Hill Citizens, Inc.  3,000.00  3,000.00

0121179140.58101.00

 UJAMAA Collective  2,500.00  2,500.00

0130070140.58101.00

Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123298140.58101.00

Vietnam Veterans Leadership 2,500.00 2,500.00

0121292140.58101.00

West Park Court 3,000.00 3,000.00

0130092140.58101.00

Western PA Conservancy 10,000.00 10,000.00

0126002140.58101.00  Western PA School
for the Blind

  2,500.00 2,500.00

0123387140.58101.00

Women’s Center and Shelter 5,500.00 5,500.00

0125046140.58101.00

YMCA of Greater PGH - Hazelwood Seeds
to Soup

4,000.00 4,000.00

0130021140.58101.00

Young Men and Women’s Hebrew
Association - JCC

5,000.00 5,000.00

0123128140.58101.00

  Youth Places - Hurricanes Youth Athletic
Association

  10,000.00   10,000.00

0130071140.58101.00

Youth Places - REAM 20,000.00 20,000.00

0130072140.58101.00

Zionist Organizations of America 2,500.00 2,500.00

0123388140.58101.00
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